
Steckverbinder-System in IDC-Technik (für Flachband- und 
Einzel-leitungen) im Raster 2,54 und 3,96 mm, von AWG 28 
bis AWG 18 
IDC Mass Terminated Connector Systems (for Flat Cable and 
Discrete Wire) .100" and .156" for AWG 28 through AWG 18
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MAS-CON ®

2,54 und 3,96 mm IDC Steckverbindersystemübersicht
.100" and .156" IDC Connector Selection Guide

MAS-CON® IDC Steckverbinder MAS-CON® IDC Connectors

Hohe Strombelastbarkeit (18 AWG – 12,5 A / 70 °C)

High currency capacity (18 AWG – 12,5 A / 70 °C)

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

� 2,54 mm Durchgangs-Federleisten, Schutzkappe Typ TC /   
 .100"  Through connector, dust cover Type TC 

� 2,54 mm Übergangsstecker für fl iegende Verbindungen Typ MWWS /  
 .100"  In-line wire-to-wire splice Type MWWS 

� 2,54 mm Stiftleiste gerade Typ MFSS / 
 .100"  Flat header Type MFSS

� 2,54 mm End-Federleiste Typ CE und Stiftleiste gerade mit Polarisierung Typ MPSS /  
 .100"  End connector Type CE and polarizing header Type MPSS 

� 3,96 mm Hi-Power End-Federleiste Typ CEH /  
 .156"  End connector Hi-Power-Type CEH 

� 3,96 mm Kappe mit integrierter Zugentlastung Typ SCC /  
 .156"  Strain Relief combination cover Type SCC 

� 3,96 mm End-Federleiste Typ CE /  
 .156"  End connector Type CE 

� 3,96 mm Übergangsstecker für fl iegende Verbindungen Typ MWWS / 
 .156"  In-line wire-to-wire splice Type MWWS 

� 3,96 mm End-Federleiste Typ CE /   
 .156"  End connector Type CE 

� 3,96 mm Stiftleiste abgewinkelt mit Verriegelung Typ MLAS / 
 .156"  Locking header right angle post Type MLAS 

� 3,96 mm Hi-Power Durchgangs-Federleiste Typ CTH / 
 .156"  Through connector Type CTH Hi-Power daisy chain termination 

� 3,96 mm Stiftleiste abgewinkelt Typ MLAS 
 .156"  Flat header right angle post Type M_AS

� 2,54 mm End-Federleiste Typ CE /  
 .100"  End connector Type CE 

� 2,54 mm Schutzkappe für End-Federleisten Typ EC /  
 .100"  End connector dust cover Type EC 

� 2,54 mm Stiftleiste gerade mit Verriegelung Typ MLSS /  
 .100"  Locking header Type MLSS 

� 2,54 mm Durchgangs-Federleiste Typ CT /  
 .100"  Through connector Type CT showing daisychain termination /

 

 Raster / Ausstanzungen / 
 Spacing  Notchings  
    2,54 mm 15,88 mm
 3,96 mm 17,78 mm

Vorgestanzte Bandleitungen
• zur Kontaktierung mit MAS-CON End- und Durchgangs-Federleisten

Notched Cable
• For terminating with End and Through Connectors
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MAS-CON® IDC Connectors

Steckverbinder in der Schneid-/Klemmtechnik (Isolationsverdrängungs
Prinzip IDC) – für eine schnelle, sichere und rationelle Verbindungstechnik

Female Connectors
  1 Optional SNAP-ON covers; End (EC), through (TC), 

orstrain relief combination cover (SCC) protects 
contacts and provides additional strain relief. 
(Cover type SCC shown)

  2 Retainers hold wires prior to termination
  3 Closed end (CE Type only)
   4 Four gas tight connections per wire
  5 Dual wipe connection to header post
   6 Spring action contact design compensates for 

misalignment beetwen header posts and con-
nectors (3 points of contact)

  7 Dimples (.156" CL) assure suffi cient mating 
force and 3 points of contact (CTH/CEH)

  8 Contrasting dots indicate through connectors 
type CT (Shown for reference only)

  9 Color coded ribs for wire gauge identifi cation 
(Except HI-Power Connectors)

10 IDC area matched to wire gauge for optimum 
connections

11 Numbered circuit positions

Federleisten
 1 Schutzkappe EC für End- und TC für Durch-

 gangs-Federleisten. Mit integrierter Zug ent la-
 stung, Kappe SCC (Abbildung).

  2 Eingespritzte Zugentlastung
  3 Isoliersteg bei CE Type
  4 4 gasdichte Kontaktstellen pro Leiter
  5 Zweiseitige Kontaktgabe zur Stiftleiste
  6 Hohe Federkraft zur guten Kontaktgabe zwi-

schen Feder- und Stiftleiste.
  7 3 Punkt Kontaktgabe (CTH/CEH)
  8 Farbliche Punkte bei Durchgangs-Federleiste CT
  9 Farbmarkierung gibt den Leitungsquerschnitt an 

(nicht bei Hi-Power Version).
10 Schneidklemmzone ist auf den Leitungsquer-

schnitt (AWG) ab ge stimmt. (7–19-adriger 
Leiteraufbau)

11 Kontaktnumerierung

End and Through Connectors
MAS-CON – pre-loaded insulation displacement contacts 
… eliminate wire stripping, crimping and hand loading 
contacts into housing – reducing overall installed costs.

End- und Durchgangs-Federleisten
MAS-CON – das umfassende Steckverbinder-System in der 
Schneid-/Klemm-Technik, mit dem Sie auch in  größeren 
Querschnittsbereichen die IDC-Technik  realisieren können.

100 =  Raster / Spacing  /   2,54 mm (0.100")
156 =  Raster / Spacing  /   3,96 mm (0.156")

F =  Federleiste / Female

18 – 28 AWG Bereich      

2 – 28 Polzahlen  / No. of circuits  Serie 100 / Series 100

C, D Verpackungseinheiten C = 100 für Polzahlen > 5, D = 500 für Pohlzahlen 2-5  
Packaging quantity C = 100 for poles > 5, D = 500 for 2-5 poles

 

R =  Rolle (Stückzahl auf Anfrage) / Reels (available upon request)

Kontaktoberfläche / Contact Plating    
 – ohne Zusatz  = ver zinnt / Blank = tinned
B =  Au über Ni / Gold over Nickel (auf Anfrage / on request)

Bestellnummern-Schlüssel / Part Number System 
CE 100 24 12 C .F - -CE =  Endfederleiste / End Connector

CT =  Durchgangsfederleiste / Through Connector
CEH =  Durchgangsfederleiste Hi-Power / End Connector Hi-Power
CTH =  Endfederleiste mit Polarisierung / Trough Connector Hi-Power
CEP  =  Endfederleiste seitenpolarisiert / End Connector Tab Polarisation
CTP  =  Durchgangsfederleiste seitenpolarisiert  / Trough Connector Tab Polarisation

 

2 – 24 Polzahlen  / No. of circuits  Serie 156 / Series 156

Mass terminated connector system reduces installed costs due to pre-
loaded IDC contacts

Headers
Many MAS-CON headers are breakable moulded wafers, 
dimensionally more accurate than extruded (exceptions see 
following pages). This leads to a cost effective stock level 
and prototyping or small production runs.

Stiftleisten
Viele MAS-CON Stiftleisten sind an jeder beliebigen 
Kontaktposition leicht brechbar (Ausnahmen siehe folgende 
Seiten). Das begünstigt eine vereinfachte, kostengünstige 
Lagerhaltung und eine rationelle Anwendung.

M =  Stiftleiste / Male / 

F = Standard / Standard  / 
L = mit Verriegelung / Locking
P = mit Polarisierung / Polarising

S = Anschlußende gerade / Straight Post
A = Anschlußende abgewinkelt / Angeled Post

S = quadratische Stifte / Square Pin  / 

100 =  Raster / Spacing  /   2,54 mm (0.100")
156 =  Raster / Spacing  /   3,96 mm (0.156")

2 – 36 Polzahlen  / No. of circuits  Serie 100 / Series 100

 

Kontaktoberfläche / Contact Plating    
 – ohne Zusatz = verzinnt / Blank = tinned  
B =  Au über Ni / Gold over Nickel (auf Anfrage / on request)

Bestellnummern-Schlüssel / Part Number System M 100 10 C .- -F S S

2 – 24 Polzahlen  / No. of circuits  Serie 156 / Series 156

C, D Verpackungseinheiten C = 100 für Polzahlen > 5, D = 500 für Pohlzahlen 2-5  
Packaging quantity C = 100 for poles > 5, D = 500 for 2-5 poles

 

R =  Rolle (Stückzahl auf Anfrage) / Reels (available upon request)

Beispiel:
Bestell-Nummer für End-Federleisten, 5-polig, im Raster von 2,54 mm, AWG 26 

Bestell-Nr.:  CE100F26-5-D  Auch in Tube-Verpackung für autom. Bestückung

Part Number Example
End connector, 5 circuits, 2.54 mm spacing, 26 AWG

Part number: CE100F26-5-D Also tubepacking for pick and place

1
2

3

4

5
6

7
89

10

11
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Schutzkappe TC
(für Durchgangs-Federleisten)
Snap-on Covers TC
(for through connectors)

Schutzkappe EC
(für End-Federleisten)
Snap-on Covers EC
(for end connectors)

Kappe SCC mit integr. Zugentlastung
(für End- und Durchgangs-Federleisten)
Strain Relief
Combination Cover SCC
(for end & through connectors)

Serie CE/CT 100
Serie CEP/CTP 100 mit Seitenpolarisation

2- bis 28- polige End- und Durchgangs-Federleisten
im Raster 2,54 mm, Abdeckkappen

Series CE/CT 100
Series CEP/CTP 100 Tab Polarisation

Schutzkappe für End-Federleisten / Snap-on Cover for End connectors  EC100F-�3)-�4)

Schutzkappe für Durchgangs-Federleisten / Snap-on Cover for Through connectors   TC100F-�3)-�4)

Kappe für End- und Durchgangs-Federleisten / Strain Relief Combination Cover  SCC100F-�3)-�4) 

Polzahl / No. of Circuits  2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28
Ausführung / Version  Anschlussquerschnitt / Wire Size / Maß / Dimension / 
  AWG 28 AWG 26 AWG 24 AWG 22 c  
 (0,08 – 0,09 mm2) (0,12 – 0,15 mm2) (0,2 – 0,25 mm2) (0,3 – 0,4 mm2) (mm)
Leiteraufbau   7 × 0,127 7 × 0,160  7 × 0,203  7 × 0,254
   19 × 0,127 19 × 0,160
End-Federleisten / End Connector /  CE100F28-�3)-�4) CE100F26-�3)-�4) CE100F24-�3)-�4) CE100F22-�3)-�4) 6,9
Durchgangs-Federleisten / Through Connector  CT100F28-�3)-�4) CT100F26-�3)-�4) CT100F24-�3)-�4) CT100F22-�3)-�4) 7,6
End-Federleisten / End Connector /  CEP100F28-�3)-�4) CEP100F26-�3)-�4) CEP100F24-�3)-�4) CEP100F22-�3)-�4)  6,9
Durchgangs-Federleisten / Through Connector  CTP100F28-�3)-�4)) CTP100F26-�3)-�4) CTP100F24-�3)-�4) CTP100F22-�3)-�4) 7,6
Kennfarbe Anschlussquerschnitt / AWG Identifi cation Colour Grün / Green Blau / Blue Schwarz / Black Rot / Red

Bestell-Nummern3) / Part Number3) 

Polzahl / No. of Circuits 
CE/CT

  2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

(mm)
 a 5,08 7,62 10,16 12,70 15,24 17,78 20,32 22,86 25,40 27,94 30,48 33,02 35,56 38,10 40,64 43,18 45,72 48,26 50,80 53,34 55,88 58,42 60,96 63,50 66,04 68,58 71,12

 b 2,54 5,08 7,62 10,16 12,70 15,24 17,78 20,32 22,86 25,40 27,94 30,48 33,02 35,56 38,10 40,64 43,18 45,72 48,26 50,80 53,34 55,88 58,42 60,96 63,50 66,04 68,58

Abmessungen / Dimensions 

2.54 mm (0.100") End and through 
connectorsavailable in 2 - 28 circuits 
with optional cover

2,54
mm

.100"

Polzahl / No. of Circuits 
CEP/CTP

  2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

(mm)
 a 5,08 7,62 10,16 12,70 15,24 17,78 20,32 22,86 25,40 27,94 30,48 — 35,56 — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

 b 2,54 5,08 7,62 10,16 12,70 15,24 17,78 20,32 22,86 25,40 27,94 — 33,02 — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

Abmessungen / Dimensions

                Seiten-
     polarisierung

       Tab polarization

CE/CT

TC

EC

CEP/CTP

3) Polzahl / No. of Poles  4) Verpackungseinheit / Packing Quantity
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Polzahl / No. of Circuits  2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36
    Ausführung / Description / Désignation / Descrizione
 Gerade Gerade mit Verriegelung Gerade mit Übergabestecker für  Abgewinkelt Abgewinkelt mit Verrie- Abgewinkelt mit
  und Polarisierung Polarisierung fl iegende Verbindungen  gelung und Polarisierung Polarisierung  
 Straight Straight with Locking Straight Polarizing In-line Splice Angled Angled Locking  Angled Polarising
  and Polarizing    and Polarising

  MFSS100-�3)-�4)) MLSS100-�3)-�4) MPSS100-�3)-�4) MWWS100-�3)-�4) MFAS100-�3)-�4) MLAS100-�3)-�4) MPAS100-�3)-�4)

MLSS100…
Gerade mit 
Verriegelung und 
Polarisierung
Straight with 
Locking and 
Polarization

MPSS100…
Gerade mit Polarisierung
Straight Polarizing

MFAS100…
Abgewinkelt
Angled

MPAS100…
Abgewinkelt mit Polarisierung 
Angled Polarising

Lochbild – Raster 2,54 mm
Leiterplattenstärke = 1,6 mm
Printed Circuit Layout
PCB thickness = 1,6 mm

MWWS100…
Übergabestecker  für fl iegende 
Verbindungen
In-line Splice

MFSS100…
Gerade
Straight

MLAS100…
Abgewinkelt mit 
Verriegelung und 
Polarisierung
Angled Locking and 
Polarization

 

3,3

2,8

7,9

3,6

9,4

6,9

1,42 max.
0,64

3,0

7,5

3,6

9,4

1,42 max.

90ϒ

6,9

3,3

Serie MF/ML/MP/MW 100

2- bis 36- polige Stiftleisten im Raster 2,54 mm, Lötanschlüsse. 2.54 mm Headers available in 2 – 36 
circuits, Solder tails.

Series MF/ML/MP/MW 100

Bestell-Nummern3) / Part Number3)

brechbar / breakable

Polzahl / No. of Circuits 
  2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36

 
a

Abmessungen / Dimensions 

5,
08

7,
62

10
,1

6
12

,7
0

15
,2

4
17

,7
8

20
,3

2
22

,8
6

25
,4

0
27

,9
4

30
,4

8
33

,0
2

35
,5

6
38

,1
0

40
,6

4
43

,1
8

45
,7

2
48

,2
6

50
,8

0
53

,3
4

55
,8

8
58

,4
2

60
,9

6
63

,5
0

66
,0

4
68

,5
8

71
,1

2
73

,6
6

76
,2

0
78

,7
4

81
,2

8
83

,8
2

86
,8

3
88

,9
0

91
,4

4

MLSS / MLASS �  nicht brechbar / not breakable      � � �  brechbar / breakable      
    
MFSS / MPSS / MFAS / MPAS / MWWS   �  brechbar / breakable      
     

nicht brechbar / not breakable

3) Polzahl / No. of Poles  4) Verpackungseinheit / Packing Quantity

2,54
mm

.100"



6

MAS-CON ®

Serie CE/CT 156 / Series CE/CT 156

2- bis 24- polige End- und Durchgangs-Federleisten im Raster 3,96 mm, 
Abdeckkappen

Serie CEH/CTH 156 / Series CEH/CTH 156

3.96 mm (0.156") End and through 
connectors available in 2 - 24 circuits 
with optional cover

Schutzkappe für End-Federleisten / Snap-on Cover for End connectors  EC156F-�3)-�4)

Schutzkappe für Durchgangs-Federleisten / Snap-on Cover for Through connectors   TC156F-�3)-�4)

Kappe für End- und Durchgangs-Federleisten / Strain Relief Combination Cover SCC156F-�3)-�4) 

Polzahl / No. of Circuits   2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24
Ausführung / Version  Anschlussquerschnitt / Wire Size  Maß / Dimension /  
  AWG 24 (0,2 – 0,25 mm2) AWG 22 (0,3 – 0,4 mm2) AWG 20 (0,5 – 0,6 mm2) AWG 18 (0,8 – 1,0 mm2) c (mm)
Leiteraufbau    7 × 0,203  7 × 0,254  7 × 0,320  7 × 0,404
 19 × 0,127 19 × 0,160 19 × 0,203 19 × 0,254
End-Federleisten / End Connector /  CE156F24-�3)-�4) CE156F22-�3)-�4) CE156F20-�3)-�4) CE156F18-�3)-�4) 8,4
Durchgangs-Federleisten / Through Connector  CT156F24-�3)-�4) CT156F22-�3)-�4) CT156F20-�3)-�4) CT156F18-�3)-�4) 9,0
End-Federleisten / End Connector /  — — — CEH156F18-�3)-�4) 8,4
Durchgangs-Federleisten / Through Connector  — — — CTH156F18-�3)-�4) 9,0
CEH/CTH Gehäusefarbe / CEHTCTH Case Colour    Schwarz / Black
Kennfarbe Anschlussquerschnitt / AWG Identifi cation Colour Schwarz / Black Rot / Red Braun / Brown Natur / Natural

Bestell-Nummern3) / Part Number3) 

  Polzahl / No. of Circuits 
  

  2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

  
CE/CT a 7,92 11,89 15,85 19,81 23,77 27,74 31,70 35,66 39,62 43,59 47,55 51,51 55,47 59,44 63,40 67,36 71,32 75,29 79,25 83,21 87,17 91,14 95,10

  (mm) b 3,96 7,92 11,89 15,85 19,81 23,77 27,74 31,70 35,66 39,62 43,59 47,55 51,51 55,47 59,44 63,40 67,36 71,32 75,29 79,25 83,21 87,17 91,14
CEH/CTH a 7,92 11,89 15,85 19,81 23,77 27,74 31,70 35,66 39,62 43,59 47,55 — — — — — — — — — — — — 
(mm) b 3,96 7,92 11,89 15,85 19,81 23,77 27,74 31,70 35,66 39,62 43,59 — — — — — — — — — — — — 

Abmessungen / Dimensions 

Schutzkappe TC
(für Durchgangs-Federleisten)
Snap-on Covers TC
(for through connectors)

Schutzkappe EC
(für End-Federleisten)
Snap-on Covers EC
(for end connectors)

Kappe SCC mit integr. Zugentlastung
(für End- und Durchgangs-Federleisten)
Strain Relief Combination Cover SCC
(for end & through connectors)

• Hohe Strombelastbarkeit  AWG 18, 12,5 A / 70 °C
• Kugelförmige Kontaktpunkte (Hertz-Stress Prinzip)
• Schwarzes Gehäuse Polyamid 6/6 hitze-
 stabilisiert UL 94V-0

• Provides high current capacity,  
 18 AWG, 12.5 A / 70 °C
• Dimpled contact increases hertz stress
• 6/6 Nylon heat stabilised UL 94V-0 rated black housing

3) Polzahl / No. of Poles  4) Verpackungseinheit / Packing Quantity

3,96
mm

.156"
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Serie MF/ML/MT 156

2- bis 24- polige Stift lei sten im Raster 3,96 mm. 3.96 mm Headers available in 2 - 24 
circuits.

Series MF/ML/MT 156

<1.14 3.96 11.4

3.2 

1.8 
4.4 

3.6 a

2.0 
MFAS156…
Abgewinkelt
Angled

2-24

MWWS156…
Übergabestecker  für 
fl iegende Verbindungen
In-line Splice
Connecteurs allongés 
pour prolongateur
Diritto per connessioni 
volanti

Bestell-Nummern3) / Part Number3) 
Polzahl / No. of Circuits  2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24
    Ausführung / Description
Stifte Gerade Gerade mit Verriege- Gerade mit Verriegelung Übergabestecker für Abgewinkelt Abgewinkelt mit Verrie- Abgewinkelt mit Verriege-
  lung und Polarisierung und Seitenolarisierung fl iegende Verbindung  gelung und Polarisierung lung und Seitenolarisierung
  13-24 2-12    13-24 2-12
Contacts Straight Straight Locking Straight whit Locking In-line Splice Angled Angled Locking Angled Locking and
  and Polarizing and Tab Polarizing   and Polarising Tab Polarising

Quadrat / Square Post MFSS156-�3)-�4) MLSS156-�3)-�4) MTSS156-�3)-�4) MWWS156-�3)-�4) MFAS156-�3)-�4) MLAS156-�3)-�4) MTAS156-�3)-�4)

a

<1.14 3.96 

11
.4

3.2 

4.
4 

1.9 
3.6 

MLSS156…
Gerade mit Verriegelung 
und Polarisierung
Straight with Locking 
and Polarization

13-24

<1.14 3.96 

a

12
.3

4.
30

 

8.9 
4.4 

11
.4

1.73 

3.30 

MFSS156…
Gerade
Straight

2-24

a

<1.14 3.96 

11
.4

12
.3

3.30 

4.
30

 

8.9 
4.4 

1.83 MTSS156…
Gerade mit Verriegelung und 
Seitenpolarisierung
Straight with Locking and 
Tab Polarization

2-12

d = für quadratische Stifte d = 1,85±0,08

d = for square posts d = 1,85±0,08

Lochbild – Raster 3,96 mm 
Lei ter plat ten stär ke = 1,6 mm
Printed Circuit Layout  
PCB thickness = 1,6 mm

<1.14 3.96 

a

11
.4

12
.3

3.3 

8.9 

1.73 

5.4 4.3 

<1.14 3.96 

11
.4

12
.3

3.3 

8.9 

1.83 

5.4 4.3 

a

MTAS156…
Abgewinkelt mit 
Verriegelung und 
Seitenpolarisierung
Angled with 
Locking and 
Tab Polarization

2-12

MLAS156…
Abgewinkelt mit 
Verriegelung
und Polarisierung
Angled Locking 
and Polarization

13-24

Polzahl / No. of Circuits  
  2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
 (mm) a 7,92 11,89 15,85 19,81 23,77 27,74 31,70 35,66 39,62 43,59 47,55 51,51 55,47 59,44 63,40 67,36 71,32 75,29 79,25 83,21 87,17 91,14 95,10
MFSS/MFAS/MWWS    brechbar / breakable 
MTSS/MTAS                           nicht  brechbar / not breakable 
MLSS/MLAS                   brechbar / breakable   

Abmessungen / Dimensions

MTAS156-04

3) Polzahl / No. of Poles  4) Verpackungseinheit / Packing Quantity

MLAS156-24

3,96
mm

.156"
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Raster / Spacing mm 2,54 3,96 3,96 Hi-Power

Polzahlen / No. of Circuits   Federleisten / Female  2 – 28 
2 – 24 Hi-Power 2 – 12   Stiftleisten / Male  2 – 36

Anschlussart / Termination method  Schneid-/Klemm-Technik (Isolations-Verdrängungsprinzip IDC) / Insulation Displacement Contact
  

Leiterquerschnitt / AWG Size  AWG  28 26 24 22 24 22 20 18 18
 mm2 0,08 – 0,09 0,12 – 0,15 0,20 – 0,25 0,3 – 0,4 0,20 – 0,25 0,3 – 0,4 0,5 – 0,6 0,8 – 1,0 0,8 – 1,0
Leiteraufbau  7 – 19 Litzen

Außen ∅ / Outside Diameter Range  mm min. 0,76 – max. 1,4 min. 1,0 – max. 2,28

Leiterarten / Wire /  Massivleiter oder Litze, bzw. gebundene Litze (ZGL) oder Flachbandleitung / Solid or stranded or fl at cable 
  

empfohlene UL-Typen /  PVC: UL 1007; 1061 (7, 19); 1095 (7, 10,16, 19); 1429 (7, 19); 1430 / MIL-W-16878 (7, 16, 19) / VDE 0881 VDE 
  Flachkabel, fl at cable: UL 2651; Tefl on: UL 1212, MIL-W-16878E/48
Recommended UL Type wire    Bitte beachten: Max. Außendurchmesser darf nicht überschritten werden / Please note: Styles that exceed the max. diameter are not recommended

Polarisierung / Polarisation   
Im Gehäuse integriert / integral polarisation  

Kodierung / Coding   Durch Kodierstifte / with Coding key  

Strombelastbarkeit / Current Rating  
A

 siehe Derating-Kurven / see derating curve (below)   

Luft- und Kriechstrecken / 
Creepage and Clearance Distances  mm 1,6 2,5

Durchgangswiderstand / Contact resistance  mΩ ≤ 20

Prüfspannung / Test voltage  V 2000 3000

Isolationswiderstand / Insulation resistance  Ω ≥ 109

Betriebsspannung / Voltage Rating  
V

 nach VDE 0110-1/04.97 / acc. to VDE 0110-1/04.97
  

Betriebstemperatur / Temperature Range  °C –55  bis / to / à / a  +105

Materialien / 
Material 

Kontaktmaterial, Feder / Contact Material Female  Cu Legierung / Copper Alloy  

Kontaktoberfl äche Feder / 
Contact Plating Female  Zinn über Nickel (Gold auf Anfrage) / Tin over Nickel (Gold on request)
  

Gehäusematerial, Federleiste / Polyamid 66 (farbkodiert je nach Leiterquerschnitt) Hitzesstabilisiert, Polyamid 66/
Housing Material Female 6/6 Nylon UL94-2 (AWG Identifi cation Colour) Heat Stabilised, 6/6 Nylon 
 CTI 600 UL 94 V-0

Kontaktmaterial, Stiftleiste / Cu Legierung / Cu Legierung / 
Contact Material Headers /  Copper Alloy  High Tensile Copper Alloy

Kontaktoberfl äche, Stiftleiste / 
Contact Plating Headers  Zinn bzw. Gold über Nickel / Tin or Gold over Nickel / Etain ou or sur nickel / Stagno oppure Oro su Nickel
 

Kontaktträger, Stiftleiste /  Polyester (Farbe: weiß) UL 94 V-0 /  Polyester (Farbe: schwarz) UL 94 V-0 / 
Material Header  Polyester (colour: white) UL 94 V-0 Polyester (colour: black) UL 94 V-0
 CTI 175 CTI 250

MWWS Kontaktträger, Stiftleiste Polyester (Farbe: weiß) UL 94 V-0 / 
MWWS Material Header Polyester (colour: white) UL 94 V-0
 CTI 175

 EC & TC   Thermoplast schwarz / Black Thermoplastic    
 UL 94 V-0Kappen / Covers SCC   Transluzent / Natural Nylon 6/6 
 UL 94 V-2

Betriebstrom je Kontakt in Abhängigkeit von der Umgebungstemperatur / Current Derating Curve against Ambient Temperature.
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Federleiste Raster 2,54 mm
Female 2.54 mm Spacing
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Federleiste Raster 3,96 mm
Female 3.96 mm Spacing

Hi-Power Federleiste Raster 3,96 mm
Hi-Power Female 3.96 mm Spacing

Technical DataTechnische Daten



MAS-CON ®

9

Zubehörteile  

Verarbeitungswerkzeuge

Kodierstifte

Handzangen bei Klein se ri en fer ti gung

Handzange zur Verarbeitung von Einzeladern bei Kleinse ri en fer ti gung

Polarising Keys

Hand Assembly Tools for low volume applications

Hand Assembly Tools for low volume applications

Accessories

Polarising Keys
Polarising keys assures correct orientation between 
connector and header. Carrier facilitates insertion and 
handling.

 Bestell-Nummern / Verpackungs-Einheit, Stk/Pkg / für Federleisten im Raster / Material / 
 Part Number Packaging Qty Connector spacing Material
 PK 100-D 500 2,54 mm Polyamid 66 natur, UL 94 V-2
 PK 156-D 500 3,96 mm Natural Nylon 6/6, UL 94 V-2

Kodierstifte
Der Kodierstift kann ohne Spe zi al werk zeug in das Federlei-
sten-Gehäuse gesteckt werden. Die Kontakt feder braucht 
dazu nicht entfernt zu werden. Durch eine Drehung wird 
der Kodierstift vom Träger abgebrochen. Ent spre chen den 
Kontakt der Stiftleiste entfernen.

Einpresswerkzeug Hand Tool

Einpresswerkzeug MRT
• Einpresswerkzeug für die Verarbeitung von Ein zel adern im 

Servicebereich, für die Prototypenerstellung usw.
• Einfachste Handhabung

Hand Tool MRT
• Individually terminates discrete wire into MAS-CON End 

or Through connectors.
• Hand Tool – ideal for maintenance, repair or proto typing.

 Bestell-Nummern / Part Number / für Federleisten im Raster / Connector spacing /
 Références / Codice Prodotto  Pas du connecteur  / Passo connettore
 MRT-100F 2,54 mm
 MRT-156F 3,96 mm

Handzange MMIT
• Einpresswerkzeug für die Verarbeitung von Einzel- und 

Bandleitung mit End- und Durchgangsfederleisten.
• Einfache Handhabung
• Robuste Bauweise

ManualTool MMIT
• Easy termination of discrete wire and ribbon cable into 

End and Through connectors.
• Operator friendly tool can be used for prototyping up to 

medium volume applications.
• Robust construction

 Bestell-Nummern / Part Number / für Federleisten im Raster / Connector spacing / Gewicht / Weight
 MMIT-100F 2,54 mm 0,15 kg
 MMIT-156F 3,96 mm

MCT*
zur einfachen Kontaktierung von Einzeladern an 
End-Federleisten. Im Raster 2,54 mm oder 3,96 mm.
• Zwangsgesperrt für eine einwandfreie Kontaktierung.
• Automatischer Transport der CE-Federleisten nach 

jedem Kontaktierungsvorgang.
• Geringes Gewicht – einfach zu handhaben.

MCT*
Used with End connectors for discrete wire 
terminations. For both 2.54 mm and 3.96 mm 
connectors.
• Lightweight – easy to use.
• Automatically indexes to next circuit position.

 Bestell-Nummern / Part Number / Ausführung / Description / Gewicht / Weight
 MCT* Manuelle Handzange / Manual Hand Tool /  0,28 kg

Verarbeitungskopf CTD
• Für 2,54 mm und 3,96 mm Raster
• Für End-Federleisten – CE, CEH.
• Für Einzelader-Verarbeitung.
• Leicht und schnell montierbar.
• 4 verschiedene Positionierungsmöglichkeiten an den Zangen.
• Optimale Kabeleinführung.

Interchangeable Nose Section CTD
• For 2.54 mm and 3.96 mm connector spacing
• For End connectors – type CE, CEH.
• For single wire.
• For use with discrete wire.

Bestell-Nummern / Part Number / für Federleisten im Raster / Connector spacing / für Werkzeug / Tool
 CTD-100F 2,54 mm MCT
 CTD-156F 3,96 mm

* Einsetzbar mit Verarbeitungskopf CTD. Verarbeitungsköpfe müssen gesondert bestellt werden.
* For use with interchangeable nose sections – CTD. Order nose sections seperately.
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Verarbeitungskopf PCT Interchangeable Nose Section PCT

Bestell-Nummern / Part Number / für Federleisten im Raster / Connector spacing / für Werkzeug / Tool
 PCT-100D 2,54 mm PCT-D
 PCT-156D 3,96 mm

Pneumatisches Kontaktierungswerkzeug 
PCT-D
• Für die Verarbeitungen von Einzel-Leitungen an 

MAS-CON End-Federleisten.
• Einfachste Handhabung durch Einführung einer 

Einzel ader in die Öffnung des jeweiligen 
Werkzeugkopfes

• Auslösung über einen Fußschalter
• Raster 2,54 mm und 3,96 mm verarbeitbar
• Schnelles problemloses Einsetzen und Wechseln der 

Werkzeugköpfe PCT-100D bzw. PCT-156D

 Bestell-Nummern / Part Number / Ausführung / Description / Abmessungen / Dimensions / Gewicht / Weight
 PCT-D Druckluftversorgung max. 6 bar / 150 x 215 x 220 mm 4,3 kg
  Uses max. 6 bar air pressure /
  

Pneumatic tool PCT-D
• For use with single wire and End-Connectors.
• Easy to use
• operated by foot pedal
• pitch 2.54 and 3.96 mm
• quick change of nose section

ToolingVerarbeitungswerkzeuge

Tischwerkzeuge zur Verarbeitung von Einzeladern
bei Klein- und Mittel se ri en fer ti gung

Pneumatic Tool for low to intermediate volume applications

Gesenke für Tischpressen
• Kontaktierungsgesenke für Tischpressen
 für Einzeladern und Rundleiter-Bandlei-

tungen.
Das Kon tak tie ren und Abschneiden erfolgt 
in einem Arbeitsgang.

Die Sets for Hand Presses
• Termination Die Set
 Mass terminates end and through connec-

tors with discrete wire and fl at cable.
• Connecting and cutting in one operation

• Stanzgesenke für Tischpressen
 – zur Ausstanzung der Isolierstege bei  

 Bandleitungen. Wahlweise: Stanzen oder  
 stanzen und abschneiden

 – umschalten durch integrierten Wählknopf.

• Notching Die Set
 Notches or notches and cuts fl at cable for 

use in end/or daisychain applications.

 Bestell-Nummern   für Bandleitungen im Raster  für Presse  
 Part Number Connector spacing for Presse
 SG-100-12 2,54 mm Auf Anfrage
 SG-156-12 3,96 mm On request

 Bestell-Nummern   für Bandleitungen im Raster  für Presse  
 Part Number Connector spacing for Presse
 KG-100-12 2,54 mm Auf Anfrage
 KG-156-12 3,96 mm On request

Verarbeitungskopf PCT

Bestell-Nummern / Part Number / für Federleisten im Raster /  / für Federleisten im Raster / 
PCT-100D 2,54 mm  2,54 mm 
PCT-156D 3,96 mm 3,96 mm
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Verarbeitungswerkzeuge Tooling

PTP-0619:
Pneumatisches Kontaktierungs-werkzeug inklusive einem 
Magazin zur automatischen Zuführung der MAS-CON Federleisten 
CE156F18-4.
•   Gleichzeitige Verpressung von 4 Einzellitzen 
 in einem Arbeitsvorgang.
•   Messer zur Beschneidung der überstehenden 
 Adern
•   Vorteil: Zeitersparnis beim Konfektionieren 

PTP-0619: 
Pneumatic Tool including a magazine 
for automatic feeding of 
MAS-CON sockets CE156F18-4
•   Simultanaouis processing of 
 4 single wires in one go
•   Knife to cut-off excess 
 material
•   Advantage: Time saving

PTP001/ZHS: 
Pneumatische Presse mit Zwei-Hand-
Sicherheitsbedienung 
KG100/156 and SG100/156: 
Kontaktierungs- und Stanzgesenke 

PTP001/ZHS: 
Pneumatic Press with 
2-hand security actuation 
KG100/156 and SG100/156: 
Termination and Notching 
die sets

Lösung für fl exible Flachleitungen 
Solution for fl exible fl at cables
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d Steckverbinder-System in IDC-Technik (für Flachband- und 
 Einzelleitungen) im Raster 2,54 und 3,96 mm, von AWG 28 
 bis AWG 18 

u IDC Mass Terminated Connector Systems (for Flat Cable and 
 Discrete Wire) .100" and .156" for AWG 28 through AWG 18

HI-CON ®HI-CON ®
 Steckverbinder für gedruckte Schaltungen
 Maße nach DIN 41612, IEC 60603-2
 Printed circuit connectors
 Dimensions according to DIN 41612, IEC 60603-2

5 6

d�Erläuterungen  
1) Alle Maße in mm. 

2) Anforderungsstufe DIN 41612 Teil 5
Anforderungsstufe 2 min. 400 Steckzyklen

3)  Zubehör bitte getrennt bestellen

 Es gelten die „Allgemeinen Lieferbedingungen für Erzeugnisse und Leistungen der Elektroindustrie“ – ZVEI 
–. Die angegebenen Abmessungen dienen lediglich Referenzzwecken. Genaue Maße, entsprechend dem 
jeweils neuesten Stand, entnehmen Sie bitte unseren Kundenzeichnungen, die kostenlos erhältlich sind. 
Alle früheren Kataloge, die diese Produkte betreffen, werden hiermit gegenstandslos. Diese Unterlage, inkl. 
sämtlicher Beilagen, darf ohne schriftliche Genehmigung – auch auszugsweise – nicht vervielfältigt oder 
verwendet werden. (URHG., UWG., BGB.). Alle Rechte für den Fall der Patenterteilung oder GM-Eintragung 
vorbehalten. Konstruktionsänderungen aus Fertigungsgründen, einer erweiterten Anwendungsmöglichkeit, 
einer Qualitätsverbesserung etc. behalten wir uns vor. Zu Ersatzlieferungen älterer Konstruktionen sind wir 
nicht verpfl ichtet. Bei Sonderausführungen behalten wir uns eine 5%ige Unter- oder Überlieferung der 
bestätigten Stückzahlen vor.

u�Note  
1) All dimensions in mm. 

2) Performance level DIN 41612 Partie 5
Performance level 2 min. 400 mating cycles

3)  Accessoriesplease order separatly

 NOTE: The information contained in this catalogue is based on our experience to date and is believed to 
be reliable. It is intended as a guide for use by persons having technical skill at their own discretion and 
risk. We do not guarantee favourable results or assume any liability in connection with its use. Dimensions 
contained herein are for reference purposes only. For specifi c dimensional requirements consult the factory. 
This publication is not to be taken as a license to operate under, or a recommendation to infringe any 
existing patents. This supersedes and voids all previous literature, etc. On all orders with special arrange-
ments we reserve the right to over- or short supply of 5% of the quantity ordered.
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d Steckverbinder-System in IDC-Technik (für Flachband- und 
 Einzelleitungen) im Raster 2,54 und 3,96 mm, von AWG 28 
 bis AWG 18 

u IDC Mass Terminated Connector Systems (for Flat Cable and 
 Discrete Wire) .100" and .156" for AWG 28 through AWG 18

Pancon GmbH Germany
Siemensstrasse 7
D-61267 Neu-Anspach
Tel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0
Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111

INTERNET
e-mail: info@pancon.de
web: www.pancon.de

ARK-LESC O N N E C T O R S

Connectorsfor Electrical Window Lifting

High Temp Connectorfor Differential Lock

Connector  for Comfort Control 

High Temp Connectorfor Differential Lock

Connector for Control  unit of Xenon Light

Connector for Control 

Press-In Connector  Rotary Clutch Switch

Press-In Connector  Comfort Control

Press-In Connector  Hazard Switch 

Connector for Control 

Control Box for Door
Control Box for Door

Connectors  for Fuel Control

Control unit for Trucks

AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE

PAKTRONC A P A C I T O R S

LAT-CON ®LAT-CON ®
Steckverbindersystem für die 
Bandkabeltechnik
Flat Cable connector system

5 6

Product 
Type

Pitch
.100” (2,54mm)

Pancon P/N

Pitch
.0787” (2,00mm)

Pancon P/N

Pitch
.050” (1,27mm)

Pancon P/N

IDC-
Socket

050-0xx-435A 040-0xx-435A 030-0xx-435A

Latch-
Header

050-0xx-xxxx 040-0xx-xxxx 030-0xx-xxxx

Box-
Header

057-0xx-xxx 047-0xx-xxx 037-0xx-xxx

IDC-
Header

057-0xx-1x5xx

IDC-Anschlußtechnik

Product Key LAT-CON Pitch 1,27mm (.050”)

Packing:
Standard[no designation]= Tray or cardboard
J=Tray with Cap
R=Reel
T=Tube
U=Reel with Cap

Latch Header
 & 

IDC-Socket

0 3 0 B 0 3 0 - 0 5 3  A

number of contacts: 6 to 64

A: polarization or short lever / 
Packing see note below

0: Angled / 1: 
B: Black color / T: Hightemp 
Material

Pin Length:
3: 2,4mm / 5: IDC / 7: SMT

3: 30µ” (0,76 µm) / 4: Flash Gold 
/ 5: 15µ” (0,38 µm)

Ordering Information

number of contacts: 6 to 64

Ordering Information
Strain Relief

0 3 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 X X

Latch Header

IDC-Socket

0 3 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 X X

d Steckverbinder-System in IDC-Technik (für Flachband- und  Einzelleitungen) im Raster 2,54 und 3,96 mm, von AWG 28  bis AWG 18 u IDC Mass Terminated Connector Systems (for Flat Cable and  Discrete Wire) .100" and .156" for AWG 28 through AWG 18Hi-CON ®Hi-CON ®  Steckverbinder für gedruckte Schaltungen Maße nach DIN 41612, IEC 60603-2 Printed circuit connectors Dimensions according to DIN 41612, IEC 60603-2

5 6

d�Erläuterungen  1) Alle Maße in mm. 2) Anforderungsstufe DIN 41612 Teil 5Anforderungsstufe 2 min. 400 Steckzyklen3)  Zubehör bitte getrennt bestellen Es gelten die „Allgemeinen Lieferbedingungen für Erzeugnisse und Leistungen der Elektroindustrie“ – ZVEI –. Die angegebenen Abmessungen dienen lediglich Referenzzwecken. Genaue Maße, entsprechend dem jeweils neuesten Stand, entnehmen Sie bitte unseren Kundenzeichnungen, die kostenlos erhältlich sind. Alle früheren Kataloge, die diese Produkte betreffen, werden hiermit gegenstandslos. Diese Unterlage, inkl. sämtlicher Beilagen, darf ohne schriftliche Genehmigung – auch auszugsweise – nicht vervielfältigt oder verwendet werden. (URHG., UWG., BGB.). Alle Rechte für den Fall der Patenterteilung oder GM-Eintragung vorbehalten. Konstruktionsänderungen aus Fertigungsgründen, einer erweiterten Anwendungsmöglichkeit, einer Qualitätsverbesserung etc. behalten wir uns vor. Zu Ersatzlieferungen älterer Konstruktionen sind wir nicht verpfl ichtet. Bei Sonderausführungen behalten wir uns eine 5%ige Unter- oder Überlieferung der bestätigten Stückzahlen vor.u�Note  1) All dimensions in mm. 2) Performance level DIN 41612 Partie 5Performance level 2 min. 400 mating cycles3)  Accessoriesplease order separatly NOTE: The information contained in this catalogue is based on our experience to date and is believed to be reliable. It is intended as a guide for use by persons having technical skill at their own discretion and risk. We do not guarantee favourable results or assume any liability in connection with its use. Dimensions contained herein are for reference purposes only. For specifi c dimensional requirements consult the factory. This publication is not to be taken as a license to operate under, or a recommendation to infringe any existing patents. This supersedes and voids all previous literature, etc. On all orders with special arrange-ments we reserve the right to over- or short supply of 5% of the quantity ordered.
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Wire Wrap  13.0 mm  Solder   (PCB 1,6 mm)tails   (PCB 2,4 mm) D/E/F   (bigger Pinsquare)Hand solder

Termination  method

Special/Non-standard

0

B, 1⁄2 BC, 1⁄2 C, 1⁄3 CDEFC + 1QR, 1⁄2 R

100*100*100100101106130130* For flat cable connectors   (IDC) series 120

Part number    system: 28- -1 6 4 3 30 1
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AUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVE

PAKTRONCUSTOMIZED PIN-HEADERS & SOCKETS 0.8 to 5.08 mm

  Steckverbinder nach DIN 41612, Bauformen B1/2; B;  C1/3; C1/2 ; C; D; E; F; C+1; Q1/2; Q; R1/2; R. Serie 100, 101, 115, 106 & 130  Connectors according to DIN 41612, Types B1/2; B; C1/3; C1/2 ; C; D; E; F; C+1; Q1/2 ; Q ; R1/2; R. Series 100, 101, 115, 106 & 130 

  Steckverbindersystem für Bandkabeltechnik – Maße nach DIN 41612, Bauformen B ; B1/2 ; B ; C1/2 ; C für 32- 96-polige Flachbandkabel Serie 120  Flat cable connector system - Dimensions according to DIN 41612 (Types B ; B1/2 ; B ; C1/2 ; C for 32 to 96-pole fl at cable series 120)

Bauform / Type 1⁄3C 1⁄2B / 1/2Q 1⁄2C / 1⁄2R B / Q C / R C / R C / R C + 1 D E F F H15Polzahl / Number of contacts 30 32 48 64 32 64 96 128 32 48 32 48 15Steck- und Ziehkraft Nmax. <Insertion and withdrawal force Nmax. < 28 30 45 60 30 60 90 120 40 60 50 75 90Strombelastbarkeit Current carrying capacity siehe Diagramm / see diagramKriech- (K) und Luftstrecken (L)Creepage (K) and clearance (L) distances Kontakt / MasseContact / Chassis K 1.8 mm 6.0 mm 8.0 mmL 1.6 mm 3.5 mm 4.5 mmKontakt / KontaktContact / Contact K 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 8.0 mmL 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 1.6 mm 4,5 mmPrüfspannung Ueff 50 Hz, 1 Min. Kontakt / KontaktTest voltage RMS 50 Hz, 1 Min. Contact / Contact 1000 V 1550 V 1000 V 1550 V 3100 VDurchgangswiderstand / Contact resistance < 20 Mili-Ohm < 15 Mili-Ohm < 8 Mili-OhmIsolationswiderstand / Insulation resistance > 1012 OhmBetriebstemperatur-Bereich / Temperature range - 50 bis / to + 125°CKontaktmaterial / Contact material Stiftleiste / Header CuZn CuZn37Federleiste / Socket CuSn CuZn37Kontaktträger / Housings PBT GFBrandverhalten nach UL 94 / Flammability acc. to UL 94 UL 94V-0Vergleichszahl der Kriechwegbildung nach IEC 112 DIN VDE 0303 TI. 1Comparative tracking index acc. to IEC 112 DIN VDE 0303 TI. 1 CTI 150 CTI 175Steckzyklen / Mating cycles Klasse 2: 400 / Class 2: 400Umwelt / Environment RoHS konform / complies with RoHS

Bauform / Type 1⁄2B 1⁄2C B C CPolzahl / number of contacts 32 48 64 64 96"Steck- und Ziehkraft Nmax. <Insertion and withdrawal force Nmax. < 30 45 60 60 90Strombelastbarkeit / Current carrying capacity siehe Diagramm / see diagramAnschlussraster (Kabel)Contact spacing (cable) MesserleistenMale connectors 2.54 mmIDC FederleistenIDC female connectors 1.27 mm 0.857 mmPrüfspannung Ueff 50 Hz, 1 Min. Kontakt / KontaktTest voltage RMS 50 Hz, 1 Min. Contact / Contact 1000 VDurchgangswiderstand / Contact resistance < 20 Mili-OhmIsolationswiderstand / Insulation resistance > 1012 OhmBetriebstemperatur-Bereich / Temperature range - 50 bis / to + 125°CKontaktmaterial / Contact material Cu-Legierung / Copper alloyKontaktträger / Housings PBT GFBrandverhalten nach UL 94 / Flammability acc. to UL 94 UL 94 V0Federleisten- und IDC Messerleisten-AnschlussartFemale and IDC male connector termination method "Schneid-Klemmtechnik nach DIN 41611 / Insulation displacement connection acc. to DIN 41611Bandleitung / Flat cable UL Style 2651 Litze / stranded wire AWG 28/30Steckzyklen / Mating Cycles Klasse 2: 400 / Class 2: 400Umwelt / Environment RoHS konform / complies with RoHSBetriebsstrom je Kontakt in Abhängigkeit von der Bauelemente-Umgebungstemperatur: Operating current per contact related to ambient temperature:Bauform B, C, Q und R (voll bestückt) Type B, C, Q and R (fully equipped) Bauform D. E und F (voll bestückt) Type D, E and F (fully equipped) H 15 Max. Betriebs-strom bei Umge-bungstemperatur) Max. current at rated tempe-rature

Umgebungstemperatur  / Ambient temperature Umgebungstemperatur  / Ambient temperature 

+ 20° C 15 A+ 70° C 11 A+ 100° C 8 A

ARK-LESC O N N E C T O R S

Connectorsfor Electrical Window Lifting

High Temp Connectorfor Differential Lock

Connector  for Comfort Control 

High Temp Connectorfor Differential LockConnector for Control  unit of Xenon LightConnector for Control 

Press-In Connector  Rotary Clutch SwitchPress-In Connector  Comfort Control

Press-In Connector  Hazard Switch Connector for Control Control Box for DoorControl Box for Door

Connectors  for Fuel Control

Control unit for TrucksAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVE

PAKTRONC A P A C I T O R S

d  Steckverbindersystem für die Bandkabeltechniku  Flat cable connector system

1Pancon GmbH, Siemensstrasse 7, D-61267 Neu-Anspach, Tel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0, Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111, www.pancon.de

CUSTOMIZED PIN-HEADERS & SOCKETS 0.8 to 5.08 mm

0.80*1.20mm Pin Header, Dual Row, SMTSpecifi cationsCurrent Rating: 0.75 AMPContact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/MinuteOperating Temperature: -40° C to +105° CContact Material: Phosphore BronceContact plating: Au or Sn over NiInsulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)Standard:  LCP + 30%GF

1.00mm Pin Header, Single/Dual Row, StraightSpecifi cationsCurrent Rating: 0.75 AMPContact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/MinuteOperating Temperature: -40° C to +105° CContact Material: BrassContact plating: Au or Sn over NiInsulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)Standard:  PA6T + 30%GF 31 42

Board Spacer  ➜ Pancon GmbH Germany
Siemensstrasse 7
D-61267 Neu-Anspach
Tel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0
Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111

INTERNET
e-mail: info@pancon.de
web: www.pancon.de

Erläuterungen 
Alle Maße in mm.
  1) Kontakt Nr. 1
  2) In te grier te Ko die rung ohne Kon takt ver lust
  3) Entfällt bei 6-, 10- und 14-poligen Stift-/Fe der lei sten.
  4) Entfällt bei 6- und 10-poligen Stift-/Fe der lei sten.
  5) Die offenen Stellen „��“ in den Bestell-Num mern sind jeweils durch die ge wünsch te Polzahl zu 

er gän zen.
  6) Durch die Pancon spezifi sche laterale Ka bel füh rung sind LAT-CON ™ Feder leisten auch auf Rollen 

lieferbar. Die Bestell-Nr. ist dann durch ein „R“ zu ergänzen. Ver ar bei tungs werk zeu ge siehe Seite 
19 – 21.

  7) Gekinckte (gesickte) Anschlüsse
  8) Ohne Befestigungsfl ansch (s. Seite 16)

Es gelten die „Allgemeinen Lieferbedingungen für Erzeugnisse und Leistungen der Elektroindustrie“ – 
ZVEI –. Die angegebenen Abmessungen dienen lediglich Referenzzwecken. Genaue Maße, entsprechend 
dem jeweils neuesten Stand, entnehmen Sie bitte unseren Kundenzeichnungen, die kostenlos erhält-
lich sind. Alle früheren Kataloge, die diese Produkte betreffen, werden hiermit gegenstandslos. Diese 
Unterlage, inkl. sämtlicher Beilagen, darf ohne schriftliche Genehmigung – auch auszugsweise – nicht 
vervielfältigt oder verwendet werden. (URHG., UWG., BGB.). Alle Rechte für den Fall der Patenterteilung 
oder GM-Eintragung vorbehalten. Konstruktionsänderungen aus Fertigungsgründen, einer erweiterten 
Anwendungsmöglichkeit, einer Qualitätsverbesserung etc. behalten wir uns vor. Zu Ersatzlieferungen 
älterer Konstruktionen sind wir nicht verpfl ichtet. Bei Sonderausführungen behalten wir uns eine 5%ige 
Unter- oder Überlieferung der bestätigten Stückzahlen vor.

Note  
All dimensions in mm.
  1) Contact No. 1
  2) Integrated coding system (without loss of contact)
  3) Does not exist for headers/sockets with 6, 10 and 14 contacts.
  4) Does not exist for headers/sockets with 6 and 10 contacts.
  5) Complete part no. with number of contacts “��”.
  6) Due to Pancon’s unique lateral cable insertion concept, the LAT-CON ™ sockets can also be 

delivered on reel. Suffi x “R” has to be added to the cor re spond ing part no. Tools see page 19 – 21.
  7) Kinked tails
  8) Without mounting fl ange (see page 16)

NOTE: The information contained in this catalogue is based on our experience to date and is believed to 
be reliable. It is intended as a guide for use by persons having technical skill at their own discretion and 
risk. We do not guarantee favourable results or assume any liability in connection with its use. Dimen-
sions contained herein are for reference purposes only. For specifi c dimensional requirements consult the 
factory. This publication is not to be taken as a license to operate under, or a recommendation to infringe 
any existing patents. This supersedes and voids all previous literature, etc. On all orders with special ar-
rangements we reserve the right to over- or short supply of 5% of the quantity ordered.

Zulassung / Approval

UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES
Nr. E 73 711

Zertifi zierung nach DIN EN ISO 9001
Certifi ed acc. to DIN EN ISO 9001

Nr. 0157

1Pancon GmbH, Siemensstrasse 7, D-61267 Neu-Anspach, 
Tel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0, Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111, www.pancon.de

CUSTOMIZED 
PIN-HEADERS & SOCKETS 
0.8 to 5.08 mm

0.80*1.20mm Pin Header, Dual Row, 
SMT
Specifi cations
Current Rating: 0.75 AMP
Contact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.
Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.
Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/Minute
Operating Temperature: -40° C to +105° C
Contact Material: Phosphore Bronce
Contact plating: Au or Sn over Ni
Insulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)
Standard:  LCP + 30%GF

1.00mm Pin Header, Single/Dual Row, 
Straight
Specifi cations
Current Rating: 0.75 AMP
Contact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.
Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.
Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/Minute
Operating Temperature: -40° C to +105° C
Contact Material: Brass
Contact plating: Au or Sn over Ni
Insulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)
Standard:  PA6T + 30%GF

31

42

Board Spacer  ➜ 

  Steckverbinder nach DIN 41612, Bauformen B1/2; B;  C1/3; C1/2 ; C; D; E; F; C+1; Q1/2; Q; R1/2; R. Serie 100, 101, 115, 106 & 130
  Connectors according to DIN 41612, Types B1/2; B; C1/3; C1/2 ; C; D; E; F; C+1; Q1/2 ; Q ; R1/2; R. Series 100, 101, 115, 106 & 130
 

  Steckverbindersystem für Bandkabeltechnik – Maße nach DIN 41612, Bauformen B ; B1/2 ; B ; C1/2 ; C für 32- 96-polige Flachbandkabel Serie 120
  Flat cable connector system - Dimensions according to DIN 41612 (Types B ; B1/2 ; B ; C1/2 ; C for 32 to 96-pole fl at cable series 120)

Bauform / Type 1⁄3C
1⁄2B / 
1/2Q

1⁄2C / 
1⁄2R

B / Q C / R C / R C / R C + 1 D E F F H15

Polzahl / Number of contacts 30 32 48 64 32 64 96 128 32 48 32 48 15

Steck- und Ziehkraft Nmax. <
Insertion and withdrawal force Nmax. <

28 30 45 60 30 60 90 120 40 60 50 75 90

Strombelastbarkeit 
Current carrying capacity

siehe Diagramm / see diagram

Kriech- (K) und Luftstrecken (L)
Creepage (K) and clearance (L) distances

Kontakt / Masse
Contact / Chassis

K 1.8 mm 6.0 mm 8.0 mm

L 1.6 mm 3.5 mm 4.5 mm

Kontakt / Kontakt
Contact / Contact

K 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 8.0 mm

L 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 1.6 mm 4,5 mm

Prüfspannung Ueff 50 Hz, 1 Min. Kontakt / Kontakt
Test voltage RMS 50 Hz, 1 Min. Contact / Contact

1000 V 1550 V 1000 V 1550 V 3100 V

Durchgangswiderstand / Contact resistance < 20 Mili-Ohm < 15 Mili-Ohm < 8 Mili-Ohm

Isolationswiderstand / Insulation resistance > 1012 Ohm

Betriebstemperatur-Bereich / Temperature range - 50 bis / to + 125°C

Kontaktmaterial / Contact material Stiftleiste / Header CuZn CuZn37

Federleiste / Socket CuSn CuZn37

Kontaktträger / Housings PBT GF

Brandverhalten nach UL 94 / Flammability acc. to UL 94 UL 94V-0

Vergleichszahl der Kriechwegbildung nach IEC 112 DIN VDE 0303 TI. 1
Comparative tracking index acc. to IEC 112 DIN VDE 0303 TI. 1

CTI 150 CTI 175

Steckzyklen / Mating cycles Klasse 2: 400 / Class 2: 400

Umwelt / Environment RoHS konform / complies with RoHS

Bauform / Type 1⁄2B 1⁄2C B C C

Polzahl / number of contacts 32 48 64 64 96

"Steck- und Ziehkraft Nmax. <
Insertion and withdrawal force Nmax. <

30 45 60 60 90

Strombelastbarkeit / Current carrying capacity siehe Diagramm / see diagram

Anschlussraster (Kabel)
Contact spacing (cable)

Messerleisten
Male connectors

2.54 mm

IDC Federleisten
IDC female connectors

1.27 mm 0.857 mm

Prüfspannung Ueff 50 Hz, 1 Min. Kontakt / Kontakt
Test voltage RMS 50 Hz, 1 Min. Contact / Contact

1000 V

Durchgangswiderstand / Contact resistance < 20 Mili-Ohm

Isolationswiderstand / Insulation resistance > 1012 Ohm

Betriebstemperatur-Bereich / Temperature range - 50 bis / to + 125°C

Kontaktmaterial / Contact material Cu-Legierung / Copper alloy

Kontaktträger / Housings PBT GF

Brandverhalten nach UL 94 / Flammability acc. to UL 94 UL 94 V0

Federleisten- und IDC Messerleisten-Anschlussart
Female and IDC male connector termination method

"Schneid-Klemmtechnik nach DIN 41611 / Insulation displacement connection acc. to DIN 41611

Bandleitung / Flat cable UL Style 2651 Litze / stranded wire AWG 28/30

Steckzyklen / Mating Cycles Klasse 2: 400 / Class 2: 400

Umwelt / Environment RoHS konform / complies with RoHS

Betriebsstrom je Kontakt in Abhängigkeit von der Bauelemente-Umgebungstemperatur: 
Operating current per contact related to ambient temperature:
Bauform B, C, Q und R 
(voll bestückt) 

Type B, C, Q and R 
(fully equipped)

Bauform D. E und F (voll 
bestückt) 

Type D, E and F 
(fully equipped)

H 15 Max. Betriebs-
strom bei Umge-
bungstemperatur) 
Max. current 

at rated tempe-
rature

Umgebungstemperatur  / Ambient temperature Umgebungstemperatur  / Ambient temperature 

+ 20° C 15 A

+ 70° C 11 A

+ 100° C 8 A

Einpresstechnik
Press-in Technology Refl owtechnik / Refl ow Technology

CONNECTORS   EUROPE

ARK-LES
C O N N E C T O R S

Connectors
for Electrical Window Lifting

High Temp Connector
for Differential Lock

Connector 
for Comfort Control 

High Temp Connector
for Differential Lock

Connector for Control 
unit of Xenon Light

Press-In Connector 
Rotary Clutch Switch

Press-In Connector 
Comfort Control

Press-In Connector 
Hazard Switch 

Connector for Control Control Box for DoorControl Box for Door

Connectors 
for Fuel Control

Control unit for TrucksAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVE

PAKTRON
C A P A C I T O R S

CONNECTORS   EUROPE
LAT-CON ®LAT-CON ®

Steckverbindersystem für die 
Bandkabeltechnik
Flat Cable connector system

5 6

Product 
Type

Raster / Pitch
.100” (2,54mm)

Pancon P/N

Raster / Pitch
.0787” (2,00mm)

Pancon P/N

Raster / Pitch
.050” (1,27mm)

Pancon P/N

Feder-
leisten / 
IDC-
Socket

050-0xx-435A 040-0xx-435A 030-0xx-435A

Stift-
leisten / 
Latch-
Header

050-0xx-xxxx 040-0xx-xxxx 030-0xx-xxxx

Stift-
leisten / 
Box-
Header

057-0xx-xxx 047-0xx-xxx 037-0xx-xxx

IDC Stift-
leisten / 
IDC-
Header

057-0xx-1x5xx

IIDC Anschlusstechnik
IDC Connection Technology

Produktschlüssel LAT-CON Raster 1,27mm (.050“)
Product Key LAT-CON Pitch 1,27mm (.050“)

Packing:
Standard[no designation]= Tray or cardboard
J=Tray with Cap
R=Reel
T=Tube
U=Reel with Cap

Latch Header
 & 

IDC-Socket

0 3 0 B 0 3 0 - 0 5 3  A

number of contacts: 6 to 64

A: polarization or short lever / 
Packing see note below

0: Angled; 1: Straight 

B: Black color / T: Hightemp 
Material

Pin Length:
3: 2,4mm / 5: IDC / 7: SMT

3: 30µ” (0,76 µm) / 4: Flash Gold 
/ 5: 15µ” (0,38 µm)

Ordering Information

number of contacts: 6 to 64

Ordering Information
Strain Relief

0 3 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 X X

Latch Header

IDC-Socket

0 3 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 X X

d Steckverbinder-System in IDC-Technik (für Flachband- und 
 Einzelleitungen) im Raster 2,54 und 3,96 mm, von AWG 28 
 bis AWG 18 

u IDC Mass Terminated Connector Systems (for Flat Cable and 
 Discrete Wire) .100" and .156" for AWG 28 through AWG 18

HI-CON ®HI-CON ®
 Steckverbinder für gedruckte Schaltungen
 Maße nach DIN 41612, IEC 60603-2
 Printed circuit connectors
 Dimensions according to DIN 41612, IEC 60603-2

5 6

d�Erläuterungen  
1) Alle Maße in mm. 

2) Anforderungsstufe DIN 41612 Teil 5
Anforderungsstufe 2 min. 400 Steckzyklen

3)  Zubehör bitte getrennt bestellen

 Es gelten die „Allgemeinen Lieferbedingungen für Erzeugnisse und Leistungen der Elektroindustrie“ – ZVEI 
–. Die angegebenen Abmessungen dienen lediglich Referenzzwecken. Genaue Maße, entsprechend dem 
jeweils neuesten Stand, entnehmen Sie bitte unseren Kundenzeichnungen, die kostenlos erhältlich sind. 
Alle früheren Kataloge, die diese Produkte betreffen, werden hiermit gegenstandslos. Diese Unterlage, inkl. 
sämtlicher Beilagen, darf ohne schriftliche Genehmigung – auch auszugsweise – nicht vervielfältigt oder 
verwendet werden. (URHG., UWG., BGB.). Alle Rechte für den Fall der Patenterteilung oder GM-Eintragung 
vorbehalten. Konstruktionsänderungen aus Fertigungsgründen, einer erweiterten Anwendungsmöglichkeit, 
einer Qualitätsverbesserung etc. behalten wir uns vor. Zu Ersatzlieferungen älterer Konstruktionen sind wir 
nicht verpfl ichtet. Bei Sonderausführungen behalten wir uns eine 5%ige Unter- oder Überlieferung der 
bestätigten Stückzahlen vor.

u�Note  
1) All dimensions in mm. 

2) Performance level DIN 41612 Partie 5
Performance level 2 min. 400 mating cycles

3)  Accessoriesplease order separatly

 NOTE: The information contained in this catalogue is based on our experience to date and is believed to 
be reliable. It is intended as a guide for use by persons having technical skill at their own discretion and 
risk. We do not guarantee favourable results or assume any liability in connection with its use. Dimensions 
contained herein are for reference purposes only. For specifi c dimensional requirements consult the factory. 
This publication is not to be taken as a license to operate under, or a recommendation to infringe any 
existing patents. This supersedes and voids all previous literature, etc. On all orders with special arrange-
ments we reserve the right to over- or short supply of 5% of the quantity ordered.

1 - - /0 0 64 0

16 – 128

3

1
2
3
8

4 – 5

4 
9

Siehe Bestell-Nummer

3 3
XXXX

Wire Wrap   13,0 mm  
Löt-   (PCB 1,6 mm)
anschlüsse   (PCB 2,4 mm) 
D/E/F (größerer Pinquerschnitt)
Handlöt

0

B, 1⁄2 B
C, 1⁄2 C, 1⁄3 C
D
E
F
C + 1
Q, 
R, 1⁄2 R

100*
100*
100
100
101
106
130
130

Bestell-Nummer-  
Schlüssel: 28- -1 6 4 3 30 1

5 – 6
0
2
2

1

3

Steckverbinder 
nach DIN 41612

1 - - /0 0 64 0

Series

3

1
2
3
8

4 – 5

angled straight
4
9 

Solder tails
Press-Fit

Performance level 2See part numberContact arrangement
Nº of contacts/circuits

Female connector

3 3

Performance level

Wire Wrap  13.0 mm  
Solder   (PCB 1,6 mm)
tails   (PCB 2,4 mm) 
D/E/F   (bigger Pinsquare)
Hand solder

Termination 
 method

Special/Non-standard

0

B, 1⁄2 B
C, 1⁄2 C, 1⁄3 C
D
E
F
C + 1
Q
R, 1⁄2 R

100*
100*
100
100
101
106
130
130

* For flat cable connectors  
 (IDC) series 120

Part number    
system: 28- -1 6 4 3 30 1

5 – 6

Male connector
0
2
2

angled
Solder tails / Wire-Wrap
Type E / Solder tails
Press-Fit

straight
1

3

Connectors 
(DIN 41612)

Messerleiste

Serie

Abgewinkelt
Standard-Löt / Wire Wrap
Bauform E / Löt
Press-Fit

Gerade
Standard-Löt
Press-Fit

Anforderungsstufe 2

polig

Kontakt-Bestückung
Polzahl

Federleiste

Anforderungsstufe

Anschlußart
Sonderstecker

* Für Flachbandkabel-Anschluss
 (iDC) Serie 120

Abgewinkelt Gerade

16 – 128 pos.

XXX

XXXX
XXX

d Steckverbinder-System in IDC-Technik (für Flachband- und  Einzelleitungen) im Raster 2,54 und 3,96 mm, von AWG 28  bis AWG 18 u IDC Mass Terminated Connector Systems (for Flat Cable and  Discrete Wire) .100" and .156" for AWG 28 through AWG 18

Pancon GmbH Germany
Siemensstrasse 7
D-61267 Neu-Anspach
Tel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0
Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111

INTERNET
e-mail: info@pancon.de
web: www.pancon.de

ARK-LESC O N N E C T O R S

Connectorsfor Electrical Window Lifting

High Temp Connectorfor Differential Lock

Connector  for Comfort Control 

High Temp Connectorfor Differential Lock

Connector for Control  unit of Xenon LightConnector for Control 

Press-In Connector  Rotary Clutch Switch

Press-In Connector  Comfort Control

Press-In Connector  Hazard Switch 

Connector for Control Control Box for DoorControl Box for Door

Connectors  for Fuel Control

Control unit for Trucks

AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE
AUTOMOTIVE

PAKTRONC A P A C I T O R S

LAT-CON ®LAT-CON ® Steckverbindersystem für die BandkabeltechnikFlat Cable connector system

5 6

Product Type

Pitch.100” (2,54mm)Pancon P/N

Pitch.0787” (2,00mm)Pancon P/N

Pitch.050” (1,27mm)Pancon P/N

IDC-Socket 050-0xx-435A 040-0xx-435A 030-0xx-435A

Latch-Header 050-0xx-xxxx 040-0xx-xxxx 030-0xx-xxxx

Box-Header 057-0xx-xxx 047-0xx-xxx 037-0xx-xxx

IDC-Header 057-0xx-1x5xx

IDC-Anschlußtechnik

Product Key LAT-CON Pitch 1,27mm (.050”)

Packing:Standard[no designation]= Tray or cardboardJ=Tray with CapR=ReelT=TubeU=Reel with Cap

Latch Header & IDC-Socket

0 3 0 B 0 3 0 - 0 5 3  A

number of contacts: 6 to 64A: polarization or short lever / Packing see note below

0: Angled / 1: B: Black color / T: Hightemp Material

Pin Length:3: 2,4mm / 5: IDC / 7: SMT3: 30µ” (0,76 µm) / 4: Flash Gold / 5: 15µ” (0,38 µm)

Ordering Information

number of contacts: 6 to 64

Ordering InformationStrain Relief

0 3 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 X X

Latch Header

IDC-Socket

0 3 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 X X

Hi-CONHi-CON  Steckverbinder für gedruckte Schaltungen Printed circuit connectors 1 - - /0 0 64 0 3 3 XXXX0Bestell-Nummer-  Schlüssel: 28- -1 6 4 3 30 1 Steckverbinder nach DIN 41612

1 - - /0 0 64 0 3 30Part number    system: 28- -1 6 4 3 30 1 Connectors (DIN 41612)

XXX

XXXXXXX

Pancon GmbH Germany ARK-LES

AUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVE

PAKTRON

d  Steckverbindersystem für die Bandkabeltechniku  Flat cable connector system

1

CUSTOMIZED PIN-HEADERS & SOCKETS 0.8 to 5.08 mm

0.80*1.20mm Pin Header, Dual Row, SMT

1.00mm Pin Header, Single/Dual Row, Straight Pancon GmbH GermanySiemensstrasse 7D-61267 Neu-AnspachTel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111INTERNETe-mail: info@pancon.deweb: www.pancon.de

Erläuterungen Alle Maße in mm.  1) Kontakt Nr. 1  2) In te grier te Ko die rung ohne Kon takt ver lust  3) Entfällt bei 6-, 10- und 14-poligen Stift-/Fe der lei sten.  4) Entfällt bei 6- und 10-poligen Stift-/Fe der lei sten.  5) Die offenen Stellen „��“ in den Bestell-Num mern sind jeweils durch die ge wünsch te Polzahl zu er gän zen.  6) Durch die Pancon spezifi sche laterale Ka bel füh rung sind LAT-CON ™ Feder leisten auch auf Rollen lieferbar. Die Bestell-Nr. ist dann durch ein „R“ zu ergänzen. Ver ar bei tungs werk zeu ge siehe Seite 19 – 21.  7) Gekinckte (gesickte) Anschlüsse  8) Ohne Befestigungsfl ansch (s. Seite 16)Es gelten die „Allgemeinen Lieferbedingungen für Erzeugnisse und Leistungen der Elektroindustrie“ – ZVEI –. Die angegebenen Abmessungen dienen lediglich Referenzzwecken. Genaue Maße, entsprechend dem jeweils neuesten Stand, entnehmen Sie bitte unseren Kundenzeichnungen, die kostenlos erhält-lich sind. Alle früheren Kataloge, die diese Produkte betreffen, werden hiermit gegenstandslos. Diese Unterlage, inkl. sämtlicher Beilagen, darf ohne schriftliche Genehmigung – auch auszugsweise – nicht vervielfältigt oder verwendet werden. (URHG., UWG., BGB.). Alle Rechte für den Fall der Patenterteilung oder GM-Eintragung vorbehalten. Konstruktionsänderungen aus Fertigungsgründen, einer erweiterten Anwendungsmöglichkeit, einer Qualitätsverbesserung etc. behalten wir uns vor. Zu Ersatzlieferungen älterer Konstruktionen sind wir nicht verpfl ichtet. Bei Sonderausführungen behalten wir uns eine 5%ige Unter- oder Überlieferung der bestätigten Stückzahlen vor.Note  All dimensions in mm.  1) Contact No. 1  2) Integrated coding system (without loss of contact)  3) Does not exist for headers/sockets with 6, 10 and 14 contacts.  4) Does not exist for headers/sockets with 6 and 10 contacts.  5) Complete part no. with number of contacts “��”.  6) Due to Pancon’s unique lateral cable insertion concept, the LAT-CON ™ sockets can also be delivered on reel. Suffi x “R” has to be added to the cor re spond ing part no. Tools see page 19 – 21.  7) Kinked tails  8) Without mounting fl ange (see page 16)NOTE: The information contained in this catalogue is based on our experience to date and is believed to be reliable. It is intended as a guide for use by persons having technical skill at their own discretion and risk. We do not guarantee favourable results or assume any liability in connection with its use. Dimen-sions contained herein are for reference purposes only. For specifi c dimensional requirements consult the factory. This publication is not to be taken as a license to operate under, or a recommendation to infringe any existing patents. This supersedes and voids all previous literature, etc. On all orders with special ar-rangements we reserve the right to over- or short supply of 5% of the quantity ordered.
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1Pancon GmbH, Siemensstrasse 7, D-61267 Neu-Anspach, Tel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0, Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111, www.pancon.de

CUSTOMIZED PIN-HEADERS & SOCKETS 0.8 to 5.08 mm

0.80*1.20mm Pin Header, Dual Row, SMTSpecifi cationsCurrent Rating: 0.75 AMPContact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/MinuteOperating Temperature: -40° C to +105° CContact Material: Phosphore BronceContact plating: Au or Sn over NiInsulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)Standard:  LCP + 30%GF

1.00mm Pin Header, Single/Dual Row, StraightSpecifi cationsCurrent Rating: 0.75 AMPContact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/MinuteOperating Temperature: -40° C to +105° CContact Material: BrassContact plating: Au or Sn over NiInsulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)Standard:  PA6T + 30%GF 31 42

Board Spacer  ➜ 

  Steckverbinder nach DIN 41612, Bauformen B1/2; B;  C1/3; C1/2 ; C; D; E; F; C+1; Q1/2; Q; R1/2; R. Serie 100, 101, 115, 106 & 130
  Connectors according to DIN 41612, Types B1/2; B; C1/3; C1/2 ; C; D; E; F; C+1; Q1/2 ; Q ; R1/2; R. Series 100, 101, 115, 106 & 130
 

  Steckverbindersystem für Bandkabeltechnik – Maße nach DIN 41612, Bauformen B ; B1/2 ; B ; C1/2 ; C für 32- 96-polige Flachbandkabel Serie 120
  Flat cable connector system - Dimensions according to DIN 41612 (Types B ; B1/2 ; B ; C1/2 ; C for 32 to 96-pole fl at cable series 120)

Bauform / Type 1⁄3C
1⁄2B / 
1/2Q

1⁄2C / 
1⁄2R

B / Q C / R C / R C / R C + 1 D E F F H15

Polzahl / Number of contacts 30 32 48 64 32 64 96 128 32 48 32 48 15

Steck- und Ziehkraft Nmax. <
Insertion and withdrawal force Nmax. <

28 30 45 60 30 60 90 120 40 60 50 75 90

Strombelastbarkeit 
Current carrying capacity

siehe Diagramm / see diagram

Kriech- (K) und Luftstrecken (L)
Creepage (K) and clearance (L) distances

Kontakt / Masse
Contact / Chassis

K 1.8 mm 6.0 mm 8.0 mm

L 1.6 mm 3.5 mm 4.5 mm

Kontakt / Kontakt
Contact / Contact

K 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 8.0 mm

L 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 1.2 mm 3.0 mm 1.6 mm 4,5 mm

Prüfspannung Ueff 50 Hz, 1 Min. Kontakt / Kontakt
Test voltage RMS 50 Hz, 1 Min. Contact / Contact

1000 V 1550 V 1000 V 1550 V 3100 V

Durchgangswiderstand / Contact resistance < 20 Mili-Ohm < 15 Mili-Ohm < 8 Mili-Ohm

Isolationswiderstand / Insulation resistance > 1012 Ohm

Betriebstemperatur-Bereich / Temperature range - 50 bis / to + 125°C

Kontaktmaterial / Contact material Stiftleiste / Header CuZn CuZn37

Federleiste / Socket CuSn CuZn37

Kontaktträger / Housings PBT GF

Brandverhalten nach UL 94 / Flammability acc. to UL 94 UL 94V-0

Vergleichszahl der Kriechwegbildung nach IEC 112 DIN VDE 0303 TI. 1
Comparative tracking index acc. to IEC 112 DIN VDE 0303 TI. 1

CTI 150 CTI 175

Steckzyklen / Mating cycles Klasse 2: 400 / Class 2: 400

Umwelt / Environment RoHS konform / complies with RoHS

Bauform / Type 1⁄2B 1⁄2C B C C

Polzahl / number of contacts 32 48 64 64 96

"Steck- und Ziehkraft Nmax. <
Insertion and withdrawal force Nmax. <

30 45 60 60 90

Strombelastbarkeit / Current carrying capacity siehe Diagramm / see diagram

Anschlussraster (Kabel)
Contact spacing (cable)

Messerleisten
Male connectors

2.54 mm

IDC Federleisten
IDC female connectors

1.27 mm 0.857 mm

Prüfspannung Ueff 50 Hz, 1 Min. Kontakt / Kontakt
Test voltage RMS 50 Hz, 1 Min. Contact / Contact

1000 V

Durchgangswiderstand / Contact resistance < 20 Mili-Ohm

Isolationswiderstand / Insulation resistance > 1012 Ohm

Betriebstemperatur-Bereich / Temperature range - 50 bis / to + 125°C

Kontaktmaterial / Contact material Cu-Legierung / Copper alloy

Kontaktträger / Housings PBT GF

Brandverhalten nach UL 94 / Flammability acc. to UL 94 UL 94 V0

Federleisten- und IDC Messerleisten-Anschlussart
Female and IDC male connector termination method

"Schneid-Klemmtechnik nach DIN 41611 / Insulation displacement connection acc. to DIN 41611

Bandleitung / Flat cable UL Style 2651 Litze / stranded wire AWG 28/30

Steckzyklen / Mating Cycles Klasse 2: 400 / Class 2: 400

Umwelt / Environment RoHS konform / complies with RoHS

Betriebsstrom je Kontakt in Abhängigkeit von der Bauelemente-Umgebungstemperatur: 
Operating current per contact related to ambient temperature:
Bauform B, C, Q und R 
(voll bestückt) 

Type B, C, Q and R 
(fully equipped)

Bauform D. E und F (voll 
bestückt) 

Type D, E and F 
(fully equipped)

H 15 Max. Betriebs-
strom bei Umge-
bungstemperatur) 
Max. current 

at rated tempe-
rature

Umgebungstemperatur  / Ambient temperature Umgebungstemperatur  / Ambient temperature 

+ 20° C 15 A

+ 70° C 11 A

+ 100° C 8 A

Einpresstechnik
Press-in Technology Refl owtechnik / Refl ow Technology

ARK-LES
C O N N E C T O R S

Connectors
for Electrical Window Lifting

High Temp Connector
for Differential Lock

Connector  
for Comfort Control 

High Temp Connector
for Differential Lock

Connector for Control  
unit of Xenon Light

Connector for Control 

Press-In Connector  
Rotary Clutch Switch

Press-In Connector  
Comfort Control

Press-In Connector  
Hazard Switch 

Connector for Control Control Box for DoorControl Box for Door

Connectors  
for Fuel Control

Control unit for TrucksAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVE

PAKTRON
C A P A C I T O R S

1Pancon GmbH, Siemensstrasse 7, D-61267 Neu-Anspach, 
Tel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0, Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111, www.pancon.de

CUSTOMIZED 
PIN-HEADERS & SOCKETS 
0.8 to 5.08 mm

0.80*1.20mm Pin Header, Dual Row, 
SMT
Specifi cations
Current Rating: 0.75 AMP
Contact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.
Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.
Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/Minute
Operating Temperature: -40° C to +105° C
Contact Material: Phosphore Bronce
Contact plating: Au or Sn over Ni
Insulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)
Standard:  LCP + 30%GF

1.00mm Pin Header, Single/Dual Row, 
Straight
Specifi cations
Current Rating: 0.75 AMP
Contact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.
Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.
Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/Minute
Operating Temperature: -40° C to +105° C
Contact Material: Brass
Contact plating: Au or Sn over Ni
Insulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)
Standard:  PA6T + 30%GF
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Pancon GmbH Germany
Siemensstrasse 7
D-61267 Neu-Anspach
Tel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0
Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111

INTERNET
e-mail: info@pancon.de
web: www.pancon.de

Erläuterungen 

Alle Maße in mm.

Kontakt Nr. 1

Durch die Pancon spezifi sche laterale Ka bel füh rung sind LAT-CON ™ Feder-
leisten auch auf Rollen lieferbar. Die Bestell-Nr. ist dann durch ein „R“ zu 
ergänzen. 

Es gelten die „Allgemeinen Lieferbedingungen für Erzeugnisse und Leistungen 
der Elektroindustrie“ – ZVEI –. Die angegebenen Abmessungen dienen lediglich 
Referenzzwecken. Genaue Maße, entsprechend dem jeweils neuesten Stand, ent-
nehmen Sie bitte unseren Kundenzeichnungen, die kostenlos erhältlich sind. Alle 
früheren Kataloge, die diese Produkte betreffen, werden hiermit gegenstands-
los. Diese Unterlage, inkl. sämtlicher Beilagen, darf ohne schriftliche Genehmi-
gung – auch auszugsweise – nicht vervielfältigt oder verwendet werden. (URHG., 
UWG., BGB.). Alle Rechte für den Fall der Patenterteilung oder GM-Eintragung 
vorbehalten. Konstruktionsänderungen aus Fertigungsgründen, einer erweiterten 
Anwendungsmöglichkeit, einer Qualitätsverbesserung etc. behalten wir uns vor. 
Zu Ersatzlieferungen älterer Konstruktionen sind wir nicht verpfl ichtet. Bei Son-
derausführungen behalten wir uns eine 5%ige Unter- oder Überlieferung der be-
stätigten Stückzahlen vor.

Note  

All dimensions in mm.

Contact No. 1

Due to Pancon’s unique lateral cable insertion concept, the LAT-CON ™ sockets can 
also be delivered on reel. Suffi x “R” has to be added to the cor re spond ing part no. 

NOTE: The information contained in this catalogue is based on our experience to 
date and is believed to be reliable. It is intended as a guide for use by persons 
having technical skill at their own discretion and risk. We do not guarantee favour-
able results or assume any liability in connection with its use. Dimensions contained 
herein are for reference purposes only. For specifi c dimensional requirements 
consult the factory. This publication is not to be taken as a license to operate under, 
or a recommendation to infringe any existing patents. This supersedes and voids 
all previous literature, etc. On all orders with special arrangements we reserve the 
right to over- or short supply of 5% of the quantity ordered.

Zulassung / Approval 

UNDERWRITERS 
LABORATORIES

ISO 9001 : 2008
ISO/TS 16949 : 2009

1Pancon GmbH, Siemensstrasse 7, D-61267 Neu-Anspach, 
Tel.: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-0, Fax: ++49 (0) 6081 / 964-111, www.pancon.de

CUSTOMIZED 
PIN-HEADERS & SOCKETS 
0.8 to 5.08 mm

0.80*1.20mm Pin Header, Dual Row, 
SMT
Specifi cations
Current Rating: 0.75 AMP
Contact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.
Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.
Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/Minute
Operating Temperature: -40° C to +105° C
Contact Material: Phosphore Bronce
Contact plating: Au or Sn over Ni
Insulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)
Standard:  LCP + 30%GF

1.00mm Pin Header, Single/Dual Row, 
Straight
Specifi cations
Current Rating: 0.75 AMP
Contact Resistance: 20m Ω Max.
Insulation Resistance: 1000M Ω Min.
Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/Minute
Operating Temperature: -40° C to +105° C
Contact Material: Brass
Contact plating: Au or Sn over Ni
Insulator Material:  Polyester (UL94V-0)
Standard:  PA6T + 30%GF
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  Erläuterungen  
  Alle Maße in mm. Toleranz beliebiger Teilungen zueinander ±0,05.

2)  Auf Anfrage

3)  Die offenen Stellen in den Bestellnummern – �-� – sind durch die 
gewünschte Polzahl zu ergänzen (bitte beachten: z.B. 5-polig = 5-D oder 
12-polig = 12-C).

 Es gelten die „Allgemeinen Lieferbedingungen für Erzeugnisse und Leistungen 
der Elektroindustrie“ – ZVEI –. Die angegebenen Abmessungen dienen ledig-
lich Referenzzwecken. Genaue Maße, entsprechend dem jeweils neuesten 
Stand, entnehmen Sie bitte unseren Kundenzeichnungen, die kostenlos erhält-
lich sind. Alle früheren Kataloge, die diese Produkte betreffen, werden hiermit 
gegenstandslos. Diese Unterlage, inkl. sämtlicher Beilagen, darf ohne schrift-
liche Genehmigung – auch auszugsweise – nicht vervielfältigt oder verwendet 
werden. (URHG., UWG., BGB.). Alle Rechte für den Fall der Patenterteilung oder 
GM-Eintragung vorbehalten. Konstruktionsänderungen aus Fertigungsgrün-
den, einer erweiterten Anwendungsmöglichkeit, einer Qualitätsverbesserung 
etc. behalten wir uns vor. Zu Ersatzlieferungen älterer Konstruktionen sind wir 
nicht verpfl ichtet. Bei Sonderausführungen behalten wir uns eine 5%ige Unter- 
oder Überlieferung der bestätigten Stückzahlen vor.

  Note  
  All dimensions in mm. Tolerance of centre lines between any two contacts ± 0,05.

2)  On request

3)  Complete part number with number of circuits (example z.B. 5-poles = 5-D or 
12-poles = 12-C).

 NOTE: The information contained in this catalogue is based on our experience 
to date and is believed to be reliable. It is intended as a guide for use by persons 
having technical skill at their own discretion and risk. We do not guarantee fa-
vourable results or assume any liability in connection with its use. Dimensions 
contained herein are for reference purposes only. For specifi c dimensional require-
ments consult the factory. This publication is not to be taken as a license to operate 
under, or a recommendation to infringe any existing patents. This supersedes 
and voids all previous literature, etc. On all orders with special arrangements we 
reserve the right to over- or short supply of 5% of the quantity ordered.

Kennfarbe Anschlußquerschnitt
AWG Identifi cation Colour

� AWG 28 (0,08 – 0,09 mm 2) Grün / Green / Vert / Verde

� AWG 26 (0,12 – 0,15 mm 2) Blau / Blue / Bleu / Blu

� AWG 24 (0,2   – 0,25 mm 2) Schwarz / Black / Noir / Nero

� AWG 22 (0,3   – 0,4   mm 2) Rot / Red / Rouge / Rosso

� AWG 20 (0,5   – 0,6   mm 2) Braun / Brown / Marron / Marrone

� AWG 18 (0,8   – 1,0   mm 2) Natur / Natural / Naturel / Naturale

Zulassung / Approval 

UNDERWRITERS 
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ISO 9001 : 2008
ISO/TS 16949 : 2009

Hohe Strombelastbarkeit (18 AWG – 12,5 A / 70° C)

High currency capacity (18 AWG – 12,5 A / 70° C)
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